made to the NM Plus online licensing system that is utilized by the RLD for all licensing 
under the Act. Contracting fees for information technology development and 
implementation of the necessary changes to the NM Plus licensing system to implement 
the new license applications and certification requirements are estimated to be one 
hundred ten thousand dollars ($110,000) in FY27. 

RLD also explained that to fully satisfy all requirements in SB246, the agency will need to hire 
an inspector and an investigator to regulate MTE at a recurring cost of $172 thousand. RLD will 
also need to purchase equipment and other necessary operational costs, including a vehicle at